

227 W. Parkside Avenue Lombard, IL 60148

p (630) 627-1281 f (630) 627-1286

www.lombardparks.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

May 19, 2023

Robert Perez, Aquatics/Facility Manager: (630) 953-2370

Nicole Kondraschow, Marketing & Communications Manager: (630) 953-7300

## Get Ready for Fun in the Sun As Paradise Bay Water Park Opens Saturday, May 27!

The summer season in Lombard will commence on Saturday, May 27 with the opening of Paradise Bay Water Park located at 437 E. St. Charles Rd. The Lombard Park District's Paradise Bay Water Park is an award-winning facility that features a zero-depth entry leisure pool with spouts, fountains, water sprays, whirlpool, body slide, bowl slide, speed slide and a water walk. Paradise Bay also hosts a 12-foot dive well, 8 lane lap pool, zero depth tot pool and Calypso Café!

"We are incredibly excited for the 2023 season! This year, we're expanding our hours and offering more special events to guests, says Facility Manager Robert Perez. "Online registration has been streamlined and our staff are ready to work. We hope you check out Paradise Bay this summer!"

Special thank you to the Premier Facility Sponsor, Grove Dental! Pool passes are available now for purchase online or in person and additional information on pool offerings are located at lombardparks.com/paradise-bay-water-park.

###